

পশ্চিমব•়্গ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

97AB 736281



Shri Shikshayatan Collego 11, Lord Sinha Road

Kolkata-71

eacher-in-charge



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

By and Between

Shri Shikshayatan College

11, Lord Sinha Road, Elgin, Kolkata – 700071 West Bengal

Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation

Registered Address: 10/5 Amrita Pyne Lane, Dist- Howrah, West Bengal Pin-711101

Correspondence Address – 111+112 Deshapran Sashmal Road, Dist- Howrah, West Bengal, Pin-711101







This Memorandum of Understanding ('MoU') is made and entered into on this.....! 2-7h day of August 2024 by and between the Shri Shikshayatan College, Kolkata and the Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation.

1. Purpose & Scope

The purpose of this Memorandum of Agreement is to set forth the terms and conditions, scope of work and responsibilities of the parties associated with their collaboration on various inter-disciplinary research and education related to estuarine and coastal studies. The 'MoU' will remain effective for 5 (Five) years from the date of signing. Research and educational programs would be conducted as and when required, either at the Shri Shikshayatan College or at the Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation or both the places combined on the basis of mutual consent. The 'MoU' may be extended or revised after every 5 (Five) years on mutual discussion between the two Institutes viz. Shri Shikshayatan College and Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation. Introduction of research and educational initiatives and progress thereupon would be reported to Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the Shri Shikshayatan College and the Director, Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation on a regular basis.

2. Financial arrangements:

No financial commitment is required / involved to execute the terms and conditions of the MoU. In case of any joint exercise if financial assistance received as extramural grant / scholarship / fellowship to students / researchers / faculty members of the Shri Shikshayatan College and Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation, then that will be duly audited and acknowledged.





3. Terms and conditions:

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the Shri Shikshayatan College and the Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation that:

- Faculties/Scientists/Researchers/Students of the Shri Shikshayatan College and the Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation may collaborate in various inter-disciplinary research activities and may seek research funding from government and private funding agencies of national and / or international reputes.
- ii. Faculties/Scientists/ Researchers/ Students of the Shri Shikshayatan College and the Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation may mutually use and share research and education facilities on the basis of mutually agreed costs and/or bench fees and may jointly supervise projects/dissertations/thesis work of students.
- iii. Faculties/Scientists/Researchers/Students of the Shri Shikshayatan College and the Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation may mutually conduct hands-on training/ add-on courses/ summer internship/ professional course/workshop/seminar/webinar/conference/ field visits on the basis of mutually agreed costs for which certificates will be jointly issued by the Shri Shikshayatan College and the Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation to all the candidates after successful completion of the same.
- iv. Intellectual Property Rights framework for data sharing will be monitored jointly by the Shri Shikshayatan College and the Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation in connection to the output of the research work.
- v. In case of any dispute resulting from or related to this MoU, the Parties agree to attempt to resolve such dispute amicably, and shall escalate within their respective organizations, any such dispute. This MoU shall be governed and construed according to the laws of the country for each participating party. Any dispute would be jointly resolved by involving the





Principal of the Shri Shikshayatan College and the Director of Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation in a spirit of independence, mutual respect, and shared responsibility.

The MoU may be terminated by either party after giving a notice of six months (180 days) provided that this clause will be operative only if either party violates the terms of MoU or if the parties feel that no useful purpose would be served by further continuing it either due to change in circumstances or change in constituting parties.

Signature

Name: DR. PAPIYA CHAUDHURY

Teacher-in-Charge

Shri Shikshayatan College

Teacher-in-charge Shri Shikshayatan College 11, Lord Sinha Road Kolkata-71

Witness

1. Anasua Jan 12.8.24

IQAC Co-ordinator Shri Shikshayatan College 11, Lord Sinha Road Kolkata-71

2. Muedita Ray Barman
[Head, Department of Geography] 12.08.24

Signature Sanor Follow 12/8/24

Director

Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation

Name: DR. SOURAY TALL

Director Estuarine and Coastal Studies Foundation

rine and Coastal tudies Foundation wrah - 711101, W.B., India

2. Soin upa

12.8.24 (ECCF)